## VILLAGE OF WAITE HILL 7215 EAGLE ROAD

## WAITE HILL, OH 44094

www.waitehilloh.gov

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR ROBERT A. RANALLO branallo@waitehilloh.gov (440) 942-1612

OFFICE OF THE CLERK-TREASURER JANET M. MULH jmulh@waitehilloh.gov (440) 942-1612

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE DIRECTOR (440) 942-2074

March 20, 2013

OFFICE OF THE LAW DIRECTOR STEPHEN BYRON sbyron@waitehilloh.gov (440) 951-2303

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF POLICE KEITH A. DEWITT kdewitt@waitehilloh.gov (440) 942-6279 OR 942-1660

Dear Residents,

Waite Hill Road will be closed to through traffic April 1 through April 5. The Lake County Engineer's Office will be making necessary repairs to the bridge.

There will be detour signs posted to alert drivers during this period.

We apologize for any inconvenience. If you have any questions you may contact the Service Department or the Police Department.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert A. Ranallo